

For Immediate Release

Cathay Cineplex West Mall last day of operation 20 Feb upon lease expiry

[Singapore, 17 February 2025] mm Connect Pte. Ltd. ("MM Connect", a wholly owned subsidiary of mm2 Asia Ltd. "mm2 Asia", "mm2 全亚影视娱乐有限公司" or collectively with its subsidiaries, "the Group") today announced the closure of its West Mall location, effective 20 February 2025. Cathay Cineplexes Pte Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of mm Connect Pte Ltd.

The closure is due to the expiration of the cinema's existing lease at West Mall on 20 February 2025, as mutually agreed between the landlord and Cathay Cineplexes.

This also aligns with the cinema chain's rightsizing strategy to optimise its operational footprint. The cinema has been undergoing the post-COVID rightsizing exercise for the past two years.

The West Mall cinema will close on 20 February 2025 for reinstatement works.

Cathay Cineplexes thanks all patrons of its West Mall cinema for their support and looks forward to welcoming moviegoers at its other locations in Singapore. The cinema chain will continue to offer special promotions and enhanced movie experiences for all its patrons.

###

For more information, please contact:

Bianca Leong Director, Corporate Marketing & Business Development mm2 Asia Mobile and WhatsApp: (+65) 9455 8211 Email: <u>biancaleong@mm2asia.com</u>